FOR 1 PTO-1595 (Medified) (Rev. 3-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Copy ight 1996-97 LegalStar P08A REV02

Tab settings 🔷 🖣

SEP 0 5 2000

2000 PE

01-31-2001

101601109

ocket No.: 31919.7200

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Damon R. Butler Barry J. McGeough Brett D. Ritter	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Deckers Outdoor Corporation Address: 495-A Fairview Avenue		
Ac ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Goleta State/Prov.: CA		
Cl Other	Country: USA ZIP: 93117		
Execution Date: August 29, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers 5. IName and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Deborah M. Chess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 44,611 Address: Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
One Arizona Center	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
400 E. Van Buren			
City: Phoenix State/Prov.: AZ	8. Deposit account number:		
Country: USA ZIP: 85004	19-2814		
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforce of the original document. Deborah M. Chess	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $G/(200)$		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date		

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT

DESIGN PATENT

- WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented FOOTWEAR for which application for Design Patent of the United States has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 15, 2000 and assigned Serial Number 29/123,313;
- AND WHEREAS, DECKERS OUTDOOR CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 495-A Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;
- AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid applications, to the design as described in the aforesaid applications, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on one or more of the aforesaid applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the design;
- AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the design hereby transferred and any improvements therein;
- AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the design or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

873387.1

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0290

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR: **INVENTOR'S ADDRESS** SIGNATURE DATE **NAME** Damon R. Butler TOZANE SOK AVE METAND, OR 972/3. STATE OF OR County of MULTNOMAH.) On this **29** day of **AVAUST**, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Damon R. Butler, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL Holly ann Burka (Seal) My commission expires: **INVENTOR'S** SIGNATURE DATE **NAME** 1793 Calle Poniente Barry J. McGeough 1240 E. Cota Santa Barbara, CA-93103 STATE OF California) s County of Santa Barbara On this <u>/8</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Barry J. McGeough, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and (s)he acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Barbara M. Bonald Notary Public (Seal) My commission expires: 4-1-2004

873387.1

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Brett D. Ritter	3737 Torino Drive	1/1	82400
	Santa Barbara, CA 93103		02900

STATE OF alifornia) ss.
County of Santa Barbara

On this 24 day of August, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Brett D. Ritter, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(Seal)

Bufau m' Donald Notary Public

My commission expires:

4-1-2004

BARBARA MCDONALD
Commission # 1259171
Notary Public - California
Santa Barbara County
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2004

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 (602) 382-6000

873387.1

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 011464 FRAME: 0292